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C A N A D I A N L I F E COMPANIES, 1901. 
INCOME. 

COMPANIES . 
N e t 

P remium 
Income. 

Considera­
tion for 

Annui t ies . 

In te res t 
and 

Dividends 
on 

Stocks, &c. 

Sundry . Total. 

Canada Life 
Confederation 
Cont inenta l 
Crown Life 
Dominion Life 
Excelsior 
Federa l 

s 
2,445,277 
1,044,255 

53,300 
5,435 

120,098 
139,382 
428,206 
417,321 

94,803 
301,107 
271,727 
921,921 
998,019 

80,058 
917,434 

75,929 
87,355 

15,110 
2,474,837 

$ 
30,974 

7,065 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 

2,440 
None. 

6,923 
None. 

1,181 
23,250 
None. 

5,501 
None. 

4,535 

None. 
102,350 

184,219 

$ 
976,214 
286,369 

4.124 
1,339 

24,391 
19,034 
55,825 
52,625 

4,953 
53,502 
50,293 

141,189 
252.476 

3,432 
156,236 

8,827 
9,938 

1,585 
455,893 

$ 
65.152 
48,685 

4,561 
18,953 

316 
687 

1,730 
1,346 
4,358 

None. 
None. 

530 
3,341 
1,825 

20,226 
None. 
None. 

None. 
112,399 

3,517,617 
1,386,374 

61,985 
25,727 

145.404 
159,104 
4^5,700 
473,732 

H o m e Life 

s 
2,445,277 
1,044,255 

53,300 
5,435 

120,098 
139,382 
428,206 
417,321 

94,803 
301,107 
271,727 
921,921 
998,019 

80,058 
917,434 

75,929 
87,355 

15,110 
2,474,837 

$ 
30,974 

7,065 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 

2,440 
None. 

6,923 
None. 

1,181 
23,250 
None. 

5,501 
None. 

4,535 

None. 
102,350 

184,219 

$ 
976,214 
286,369 

4.124 
1,339 

24,391 
19,034 
55,825 
52,625 

4,953 
53,502 
50,293 

141,189 
252.476 

3,432 
156,236 

8,827 
9,938 

1,585 
455,893 

$ 
65.152 
48,685 

4,561 
18,953 

316 
687 

1,730 
1,346 
4,358 

None. 
None. 

530 
3,341 
1,825 

20,226 
None. 
None. 

None. 
112,399 

104,114 
361,532 

London Life 

M u t u a l Life of Canada 
Na t iona l Life 
Nor th American 
Nor the rn Life 
Roya l Victor ia 
Subsidiary H i g h Court 

of Ancient Order of 

s 
2,445,277 
1,044,255 

53,300 
5,435 

120,098 
139,382 
428,206 
417,321 

94,803 
301,107 
271,727 
921,921 
998,019 

80,058 
917,434 

75,929 
87,355 

15,110 
2,474,837 

$ 
30,974 

7,065 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 

2,440 
None. 

6,923 
None. 

1,181 
23,250 
None. 

5,501 
None. 

4,535 

None. 
102,350 

184,219 

$ 
976,214 
286,369 

4.124 
1,339 

24,391 
19,034 
55,825 
52,625 

4,953 
53,502 
50,293 

141,189 
252.476 

3,432 
156,236 

8,827 
9,938 

1,585 
455,893 

$ 
65.152 
48,685 

4,561 
18,953 

316 
687 

1,730 
1,346 
4,358 

None. 
None. 

530 
3,341 
1,825 

20,226 
None. 
None. 

None. 
112,399 

322,020 
1,064,822 
1,277,686 

85,315 
1,099,396 

84,756 
101,828 

16,702 
Sun Life of Canada 

s 
2,445,277 
1,044,255 

53,300 
5,435 

120,098 
139,382 
428,206 
417,321 

94,803 
301,107 
271,727 
921,921 
998,019 

80,058 
917,434 

75,929 
87,355 

15,110 
2,474,837 

$ 
30,974 

7,065 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 

2,440 
None. 

6,923 
None. 

1,181 
23,250 
None. 

5,501 
None. 

4,535 

None. 
102,350 

184,219 

$ 
976,214 
286,369 

4.124 
1,339 

24,391 
19,034 
55,825 
52,625 

4,953 
53,502 
50,293 

141,189 
252.476 

3,432 
156,236 

8,827 
9,938 

1,585 
455,893 

$ 
65.152 
48,685 

4,561 
18,953 

316 
687 

1,730 
1,346 
4,358 

None. 
None. 

530 
3,341 
1,825 

20,226 
None. 
None. 

None. 
112,399 3,095,479 

Tota l 10,892,780 

$ 
30,974 

7,065 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 

2,440 
None. 

6,923 
None. 

1,181 
23,250 
None. 

5,501 
None. 

4,535 

None. 
102,350 

184,219 2,558,245 234,109 13,869,353 10,892,780 

$ 
30,974 

7,065 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 
None. 

2,440 
None. 

6,923 
None. 

1,181 
23,250 
None. 

5,501 
None. 

4,535 

None. 
102,350 

184,219 2,558,245 234,109 

EXPENDITURE. 

COMPANIES . 

P a y m e n t s 
to 

Policy 
holders . 

General 
Expenses. 

Dividends 
to 

Stockholders 

Total 
Expendi ture 

e Excess of 
Income over 
Expendi ture 

rfThe 
Reverse. 

Canada L i f e . . 
Confederation 
Cont inenta l . 
Crown Life . . . . . . 

* 
1,559,943 

588,972 
3,133 

None. 
33,323 
23,109 

182,926 
98,371 
38,365 
45,541 
81,248 

236,074 
493,532 

11,500 
• 386,688 

14,294 
13,341-

15,997 
1,065,547 

615,690 
231,871 

50,424 
24,630 
40,033 
51,562 

139,732 
140,556 
50,969 

123,904 
112,353 
272,163 
215,077 

53,163 
285,907 
51,076 
59,790 

2,999 
742,820 

$ 
41.11S 
15,000 
None. 
None. 
5,754 
2.969 
7,280 
6,000 

None. 
None. 

4,000 
24,570 
None. 
None. 

6,000 
None. 
None. 

None. 
15,750 

$ i 8 
2,216,751 1 (-1,300,866 

835,843 c 550,531 
53,557 ! c 8,428 
24,630 e 1,097 
79,110 ! e 66,294 

Excelsior 
Federa l 
Grea t W e s t 
H o m e Life 
Imper ia l Life 
London Life 
Manufac turers ' L i f e . . . . 
M u t u a l Life of Canada. 
Nat iona l Life 
Nor th American 
Nor the rn Life 
Roya l Vic tor ia 
Subsidiary H i g h Court 

of Ancient Order of 

* 
1,559,943 

588,972 
3,133 

None. 
33,323 
23,109 

182,926 
98,371 
38,365 
45,541 
81,248 

236,074 
493,532 

11,500 
• 386,688 

14,294 
13,341-

15,997 
1,065,547 

615,690 
231,871 

50,424 
24,630 
40,033 
51,562 

139,732 
140,556 
50,969 

123,904 
112,353 
272,163 
215,077 

53,163 
285,907 
51,076 
59,790 

2,999 
742,820 

$ 
41.11S 
15,000 
None. 
None. 
5,754 
2.969 
7,280 
6,000 

None. 
None. 

4,000 
24,570 
None. 
None. 

6,000 
None. 
None. 

None. 
15,750 

77,640 
329,937 
244,921! 

89,334 
169,445 
197,002 
532,807 
709,209 

64,603 
678,595 

65,371 
73,131 

18,997 
1,824,117 

e 81,464 
e 155,823 
e 228,801! 
e 14,779 
e 192,087 
e 124,418 
e 532,015 
e 568,477 
c 20,652 
c 420,802 
e 19,385 
i 28,697 

d 2,295 

Sun Life of Canada . . . 

* 
1,559,943 

588,972 
3,133 

None. 
33,323 
23,109 

182,926 
98,371 
38,365 
45,541 
81,248 

236,074 
493,532 

11,500 
• 386,688 

14,294 
13,341-

15,997 
1,065,547 

615,690 
231,871 

50,424 
24,630 
40,033 
51,562 

139,732 
140,556 
50,969 

123,904 
112,353 
272,163 
215,077 

53,163 
285,907 
51,076 
59,790 

2,999 
742,820 

$ 
41.11S 
15,000 
None. 
None. 
5,754 
2.969 
7,280 
6,000 

None. 
None. 

4,000 
24,570 
None. 
None. 

6,000 
None. 
None. 

None. 
15,750 

77,640 
329,937 
244,921! 

89,334 
169,445 
197,002 
532,807 
709,209 

64,603 
678,595 

65,371 
73,131 

18,997 
1,824,117 e 1,271,363 

Total 4,891,904 3,265,319 128,441 8,285,664 

> 
e 5,583,689 4,891,904 3,265,319 128,441 8,285,664 

> 


